LightBendTM Dual 2x2 Bypass
Single-Mode Fiberoptic Switch
Features
   Low Optical Distortions
   8 Ports Integration
   High Isolation
   High Reliability
   Fail-Safe Latching

   02-10-16
       Functional Diagram
Ordering Information
Optical Path
Electric Drive Status Sensor
Pin 1 Pin 10 Pin 5 Pin 6 Pin 2-3 Pin 3-4 Pin 7-8 Pin 8-9
Port 1 → Port 1’
Port 2 → Port 2’
Port 3 → Port 3’
Port 4 → Port 4’
5V  GND N/A N/A Open Close Close Open
Port 1 → Port 3’
Port 2 → Port 4’
No Power N/A N/A Close Open Open Close
LBSW-
Type Wavelength  Switch  Package  Fiber Type  Fiber
Length
Connector
 Special=00 1060=1
C+L=2
1310=3
1410=4
1550=5
650=6
780=7
850=8
1310 & 1550=9
1260~1620=B
Special=0
Latching Type
Single Coil=2
Non-latch=3
Special=0
Standard=1
Special=0
SMF-28=1
Corning
XB¹=2
Corning
ZBL²=3
Special=0
Bare fiber=1
900um  tube=3
Special=0
0.25m=1
0.5m=2
1.0=3
Special=0
None=1
FC/PC=2
FC/APC=3
SC/PC=4
SC/APC=5
ST/PC=6
LC=7
Duplex LC=8
Special=0
1. Corning XB: Corning ClearCurve XB Bendable fiber
2. Corning ZBL: Corning ClearCurve ZBL Bendable fiber
4  2
 Non-Latching Type
LB Dual 2x2 Bypass Switch
15 Presidential Way, Woburn, MA 01801     Tel: (781) 935-1200  Fax: (781) 935-2040